

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**Federal Aviation Administration****14 CFR Parts 43, 91, 121, 127, and 135**

[Docket No. 23799; Amdt. Nos. 43-26, 91-198, 121-190, 127-41, 135-22]

Air Traffic Control Radar Beacon System and Mode S Transponder Requirements in the National Airspace System*Correction*

In rule document 87-2033 beginning on page 3380 in the issue of Tuesday, February 3, 1987, make the following corrections:

1. On page 3382, in the third column, after paragraph numbered (4), in the first paragraph, insert a period at the end of the last line.
2. On the same page, in the same column, in the third line from the bottom of the column, insert "a" between "for" and "major".
3. On page 3383, in the third column, in the fourth line, "than" should read "then".
4. On page 3385, in the second column,

in the second line, "the" should read
"that".

PART 43, APPENDIX F—[CORRECTED]

5. On page 3390, in the third column,
in Appendix F, in paragraph (b)(2), in
the sixth line, "rates" should read
"rate".

6. On page 3391, in the first column, in
Appendix F, in paragraph (g), in the
ninth line, "identify" should read
"identity".

BILLING CODE 1605-01-D